
Data Collection Contractors and Contact Information

02

37120 0011109618 4300292241

John Davenport Engineering, Inc.

305 W. Fourth Street, Suite 2-A

Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101

(336) 744-1636 (336) 722-6788

Contact Person: Mr. Frank Amenya famenya@davenportworld.com(336) 744-1636

First Backup: Michael Davenport mdavenport@davenportworld.com(336) 744-1636
Second Backup: Monisha Badarinath MBadarinath@davenportworld.com

Comments: Frank Amenya - (706) 254-4642 (Cell)           Michael Davenport - (336) 624-7476 (Cell)                               

Invoicing Contact: Royal Hinshaw rhinshaw@davenportworld.com

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:

03

60022 0011109617 4300292239

Green Light Traffic Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 1364

Garner, North Carolina 27529-1364

(919) 632-1779 (919) 632-1779

Contact Person: Mr. Benny R. Johnson gltrafficservice@bellsouth.net(919) 632-1779

First Backup: Mr. Mike Johnson gltrafficservice@bellsouth.net(919) 632-1779
Second Backup: Ms. Nickie Fye gltrafficservice@bellsouth.net(919) 632-1779

Comments: Mike Johnson - (919) 749-3979 (Cell)   Ms. Nickie Fye - (910) 890-7883 (Cell)                                    Alterna

Invoicing Contact: Mike - Alternate Email majgreenlight@gmail.com

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:

05

85604 0011109579 4300292242

VHB Engineering, NC, P.C.

4000 Westchase Boulevard

Suite 530

Raleigh, North Carolina 27607

(919) 829-0328 (919) 829-0329

Contact Person: Mr. Andrew Topp, P.E. atopp@vhb.com(919) 829-0328

First Backup: Mr. Steve Epley sepley@vhb.com(910) 829-0328
Second Backup:

Comments: Formerly M/A/B (Martin/Alexiou/Bryson), PLLC

Invoicing Contact:

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:

06

60041 0011102324 4300292232

Mattern & Craig

12 Broad Street

Asheville, North Carolina 28801

(828) 254-2201 (828) 254-4562

Contact Person: Mr. James B. Voso, P.E. jbvoso@matternandcraig.com(828) 254-2201

First Backup: Mr. Jeff Hoppes jbhoppes@matternandcraig.com(828) 254-2201
Second Backup: Scott Homewood mshomewood@matternandcraig.co

Comments: Include James Voso on all correspondence

Invoicing Contact: Scott Cook secook@matternandcraig.com

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:
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50839 0011104625 4300292237

Mekuria Engineering, Inc.

P.O. Box 10505

805 Mount Vernon Road

Raleigh, North Carolina 27636

(919) 833-8743 (919) 833-8743 (919) 539-6070

Contact Person: Mr. Belayneh Mekuria, P.E. bmekuria@mekuriaengineering.com(919) 833-8743

First Backup: Shannon Austin Grubbs, EI shannon@mekuriaengineering.com(336) 971-5567
Second Backup:

Comments:

Invoicing Contact:

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:

08

62817 0011101280 4300292236

Morton & Morton Design Services, PLLC

4700 Homewood CT

Suite 200

Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

(919) 882-6066 (919) 256-7609 (919) 740-1881

Contact Person: Ms. Jeanell Morton, P.E. jdmorton@ncrr.com(919) 882-6066

First Backup: Mr. Donald Morton, P.E. donaldmorton@nc.rr.com(919) 882-6066
Second Backup:

Comments:

Invoicing Contact:

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:

10

69884 0011110137 4300292240

Quality Counts, LLC

920 Blairhill Road, Suite 106

Charlotte, North Carolina 28217

(704) 215-4616 (503) 620-4545 (704) 756-0975

Contact Person: Mr. Mark Shields mshields@qualitycounts.net(336) 653-6327

First Backup: Group Email QCCHA@qualitycounts.net(704) 215-4616
Second Backup: Mr. Peter Kurtz pkurtz@qualitycounts.net(704) 215-4616

Comments: Group Contact: QCCHA@qualitycounts.net  Use this address to contact all three representatives of Quality 

Invoicing Contact: Melanie Farwell mfarwell@qualitycounts.net(971) 223-0000

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:

13

15188 0011101242 4300292231

SEPI Engineering Group, Inc.

1025 Wade Avenue

Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

(919) 789-9977 (919) 789-9591 (919) 573-9919

Contact Person: Ms. BenJetta L. Johnson, P.E. bljohnson@sepiengineering.com(919) 789-9977

First Backup: John Murrary jmurray@sepiengineering.com
Second Backup:

Comments: BenJetta Johnson - (919) 740-0448 (Cell)                 Cliff Lawson - (919) 573-9927 (Cell)                  Hyun P

Invoicing Contact:

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:
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70358 0011110227 4300292234

The Traffic Group

9900 Franklin Square Drive

Suite H

Baltimore, Maryland 21236

1-800-584-8411 Ext. 13 (410) 931-6601 (410) 530-2020

Contact Person: Mr. Anthony Guckert aguckert@trafficgroup.com(410) 931-6600/1-8

First Backup: Shawn Nichols snichols@trafficgroup.com(410) 931-6600/1-8
Second Backup:

Comments: Shawn Nichols - (804) 677-2708 (Cell)

Invoicing Contact:

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:

16

26591 0011102973 4300292048

Vaughn & Melton, Inc.

Park Terrace Center

1318-F Patton Avenue

Asheville, North Carolina 28806

(828) 253-2796 (828) 253-4864

Contact Person: Mr. Michael A. Calhoun macalhoun@vaughnmelton.com(828) 253-2796

First Backup: David Daves jddaves@vaughnmelton.com(828) 253-2796
Second Backup:

Comments:

Invoicing Contact: Mr. Michael Calhoun macalhoun@vaughnmelton.com(828) 253-2796

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:

18

60071 0011101277 4300292238

A. Morton Thomas & Associates, Inc.

6131 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 106

Raleigh, North Carolina  27609

(919) 987-8101 (919) 855-5687 (919) 389-5832

Contact Person: Mr. Michael Surasky, P.E., PTOE msurasky@amtengineering.com(919) 987-8101

First Backup: Mr. Jack Goode, P.E., PTOE jgoode@amtengineering.com(301) 881-2545
Second Backup: Ms. Cathy Proot cproot@amtengineering.com(301) 881-2545

Comments:

Invoicing Contact: Hiral Ghandi hgandhi@amtengineering.com(301) 881-2545

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:

19

47581 11497700 4300292235

Volkert, Inc.

5540 Centerview Drive, Suite 305

Raleigh, NC  27606

(919) 854-0344 (919) 854-0355 (919) 805-4900

Contact Person: Mr. Will Letchworth, P.E. will.letchworth@volkert.com(919) 854-0344

First Backup: Mr. Douglas Petry doug.petry@volkert.com(919) 854-0344
Second Backup: Mr. Lacy Love, P.E. lacy.love@volkert.com(919) 854-0344

Comments: Douglas Petry - (919) 741-8095 (Cell)  Lacy Love - (919) 924-3310 (Cell)

Invoicing Contact: Ms. Rebekah Slaughter rebekah.slaughter@volkert.com(919) 854-0344  Ex

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:
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6001536 11497659 4300292673

J. M. Teague Engineering, PLLC

525 N. Main Street

Waynesville, NC  28786

(828) 456-8383 (828) 456-8797

Contact Person: Mr. Wes Stokes, E.I. wesley.stokes@jmteagueengineerin828.456.8383

First Backup: Mr. Rick Smith rick.smith@jmteagueengineering.co(828) 400-5119
Second Backup: Mark Teague, P.E., CPM mark.teague@jmteagueengineering.(828) 456-8383

Comments:

Invoicing Contact: Patience Stepp patience.stepp@jmteagueengineerin828.456.8383

Vendor: Requisition: Purchase Order:

Phone: Extension: Fax: Cell:
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